

NO. 22371

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

LAWRENCE DOBBINS, JR.,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

WM. MATTHEW BYRNE, JR.,
United States Attorney,
ROBERT L. BROSIO,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,
Chief, Criminal Division,
CRAIG B. JORGENSEN
Assistant U. S. Attorney

1200 U. S. Court House
312 North Spring Street
Los Angeles, California 90012

FILED

MAY 9 1968

WM. B. LUCK, CLERK Attorneys for Appellee
United States of America

N O. 2 2 3 7 1

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

LAWRENCE DOBBINS, JR. ,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

WM. MATTHEW BYRNE, JR. ,
United States Attorney,
ROBERT L. BROSIO,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,
Chief, Criminal Division,
CRAIG B. JORGENSEN
Assistant U. S. Attorney

1200 U. S. Court House
312 North Spring Street
Los Angeles, California 90012

Attorneys for Appellee
United States of America

TOPICAL INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	ii
I JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
II STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
III STATUTE INVOLVED	3
IV STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
V QUESTIONS PRESENTED	4
VI ARGUMENT	4
A. THE DIAGRAM WAS PROPERLY ADMITTED	4
B. THE EVIDENCE IS SUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT THE VERDICT.	5
VII CONCLUSION	6
CERTIFICATE	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
Elder v. United States, 213 F.2d 876 (5th Cir. 1954), cert. denied 348 U.S. 901 (1954)	5
Glasser v. United States, 315 U.S. 60 (1942)	5
Ingram v. United States, 360 U.S. 672 (1959)	6
Noto v. United States, 367 U.S. 290 (1961)	5, 6
Stoppelli v. United States, 183 F.2d 391 (9th Cir. 1950), cert. denied 340 U.S. 864 (1950)	6
United States v. Mortimer, 118 F.2d 266 (2nd Cir. 1941), cert. denied 314 U.S. 616 (1941)	5
United States v. Rosenberg, 195 F.2d 583 (2nd Cir. 1952), cert. denied 344 U.S. 838 (1952)	5

Statutes

Title 18, United States Code, §1708	1, 3
Title 18, United States Code, §3231	1
Title 28, United States Code, §1291	1
Title 28, United States Code, §1294	1
